## The 3rd Annual Texas Marigold Festival Market Friday, October 27 and Saturday, October 28, 2023 Food Vendor Information

**Location:** Historic Blanco Town Square, Blanco, Texas 78606

**Dates & Times:** Friday, October 27, 2023 Noon – 6:00 pm

Saturday, October, 2023 9:00 am – 6:00 pm

Booths must be open and staffed during the hours of operation listed above.

**Move-In:** Friday October 27, 2023 8:00 am – 11:00 am

No late check-in will be allowed on Friday. You must have your infrastructure in place

and your vehicle off the square no later than 10:00 a.m.

Off-duty police will be on-site Friday evening.

**Move-Out:** Sunday, October 28, 2023 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm

No tear-down may begin prior to 6:00 pm on Saturday. Items left after 8:00 pm Saturday,

October 28, 2023 may be subject to rental and towing charges.

**Grounds:** Held in downtown Blanco on the Old Blanco County Courthouse square.

Fees: 10' x 15' Space: \$150.00 (includes one 20-amp electrical outlet)

Additional 20-amp electrical outlet: \$25.00 each 30-amp or 50-amp electrical outlet: \$50.00 each

Food vendors are selected for quality, variety, and balance (i.e. no duplications).

Deadline for application: September 11, 2023

### THERE ARE A LIMITED NUMBER OF SPACES AVALIBLE. PLEASE APPLY EARLY!

Sale of water, beer, and wine are the exclusive right of the Blanco Chamber of Commerce and may not be sold by food vendors. No items bearing the words "Texas Marigold Festival" will be allowed without prior written approval of the Blanco Chamber of Commerce.

Food vendors provide their own canopy, tables and display equipment. Canopy corners must be secured by weights, not tent stakes. Food vendors may work with propane. No generators are allowed. Thorough clean-up and trash removal from your vending space is required. Absolutely no trash left on site. Festival does not offer water hook-ups.

Booth sharing is allowed, provided that all parties involved are represented on your application form.

All sales and promotions must be conducted inside the exhibitor's booth space, not in the aisles, in front of the booth or walking around the festival grounds. All equipment must be inside the Exhibitor's allotted booth space and must not encroach on aisles or thoroughfares. All state food health guidelines will apply. The Blanco Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to prohibit sales or distribution of any and all printed or other items which may be considered objectionable to the festival and its attendees. No audio speakers to broadcast information or music will be allowed in or outside of allotted booth area.

The Texas Marigold Festival and/or the Blanco Chamber of Commerce assumes no responsibility for Workman's Compensation, FICA or withholding taxes for any and all employees or agents who work for any vendor in the Texas Marigold Festival and shall not be responsible for sales tax. All vendors must have sales tax certificates posted for inspection upon demand. All Food Vendors must have a valid State Food Handler's Permit. You will be notified of your acceptance no later than September 15, 2023. **There will be no refunds after acceptance and no refunds should bad weather or illness occur.** 

For additional information please contact the Blanco Chamber of Commerce: Phone 830-833-5101 libbey@blancochamber.com www.blancochamber.com • www.texasmarigoldfestival.com

Please keep this page for your records.

# **2023 Texas Marigold Festival Market** Food Vendor Booth Space Agreement

Please Print Contact:				
Company Name:				_
Address:				_
City:				_
Phone Number(s):				_
E-mail Address:				-
Website:				
Sales Tax #:				
Description of food and bev	verage items to be sold	l (please list in order of i	mportance, as some foods	s may not be
selected):				
Description of booth size, t	vne (trailer or tent – no	o trailers over 8 ft long :	are allowed) specific elec	trical needs
<del>-</del>		_	ire anowed), specific elec	tirear needs
(describe equipment), and a	anything cisc you wou.	id like us to know.		
\$ 10' x 15' Booth \$ Additional 20-as	Fee including one 20-	-amp electrical outlet (\$1 25.00 each)*	50.00 each)	
\$ 30-amp (\$50.00	each)*	23.00 each)		
\$ Credit Card Su	ircharge of 3.5% (Pa	y by check to avoid this	s fee)	
\$ Total Paid  *Maximum of 2 ou	ıtlets ONLY per vend	lor.		
If paying by credit card, ple				
Card Number:		Expiration Date:	3 Digit Cod	e:
		Billing Zip:		
I have read the Booth Space agree to the terms and cond	_	and the General Release	and Hold Harmless Agre	ement and
Signature:			Date:	
Deadline for application: Septe Harmless Agreement (over), an	nd mail BY U.S. MAIL w			and Hold
		P.O. Box 626		
		anco, Texas 78606 For Office Use:		
Date Received	:		: OVED	
Amount Paid:	Pooth Number	Notification Sent	.:OVED =	

## 2023 TEXAS MARIGOLD FESTIVAL MARKET GENERAL RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I agree to abide by any regulation or reasonable request published or asked by the Texas Marigold Festival/Blanco Chamber of Commerce.

For and in consideration of the Blanco Chamber of Commerce and doing business as, Texas Marigold Festival, hereinafter referred to collectively as The Blanco Chamber of Commerce, permitting ourselves, our spouses, our children, our relatives, and/or our guests, to enjoy all activities and facilities of Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco County, Texas, I hereby release the Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees from all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, or judgments which I ever had, now have, or may have in the future or which my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have, or claim to have against The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees, arising out of or in any way connected with Texas Marigold Festival, for all personal injuries, known or unknown, property damages, or claims for wrongful death, caused by the acts, omissions, or negligence of The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees.

I further agree to hold harmless The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees, from all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, or judgments which I, my spouse, my children, my relatives, and/or my guests ever had, now have, or may have in the future or which my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have, or claim to have against The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees, arising out of or in any way connected with Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco County, Texas, for all personal injuries, known or unknown, property damages, acts, omissions, or negligence of The Texas Marigold Festival, Blanco Chamber of Commerce, their agents and employees.

I also hereby release the Old Blanco County Courthouse Preservation Society (OBCCPS) and any and all of its members, directors, officers and employees from any responsibility for any injuries to me or my employees and for any loss or damage to personal property while participating in the 2023 Texas Marigold Festival Market.

There will be no refunds after acceptance or should bad weather or illness occur.

I have read and executed this document with full known	owledge of its significance.
SIGNATURE:	DATE: